C.—The Schedule is hereby amended by the addition to Part 38 of the following to be inserted in the appropriate columns of the said Part :—

(1)	(2)	(3)
 113. Tablets Aspirin Bayer 5 grs. bottles of 25. 114. Tablets Aspirin Bayer 7¹/₂ grs. 	<i>p</i> . 10 per bottle. 11 ¹ / ₂ per tube.	<i>p</i> . 14 per bottle. 16 per tube.
tubes of 20.	ing por taso.	

D.—The Schedule is hereby amended by the addition thereto of the following part :—

"PART 39.-VETCHES.

(1)	1	(2)	(3)
Town or village.	1	Retail Price.	Wholesale Price.
1. All towns and plain villages 2. Hill villages		100 paras per oke. 110 paras per oke.	90 paras per oke. 100 paras per oke.

In this part of the Schedule-

the term 'wholesale' means sale or purchase of vetches in quantities of not less than 40 okes at any one time or at any single transaction.

Limitation: No person who has in his possession or under his control more than 300 okes of vetches shall refuse to sell by wholesale."

B. J. SURRIDGE, Registrar, Co-operative Societies, Food Controller, Competent Authority.

No. 218.

Corrigenda.

1. Notification No. 202 in Supplement No. 3 to Gazette No. 2945 of the 14th August, 1941, for "ORDER IN COUNCIL No. 2019" read "ORDER IN COUNCIL No. 2020". (M.P. 476/23/2.)

2. Notification No. 206 in Supplement No. 3 to Gazette No. 2946 of the 21st August, 1941, for "ORDER IN COUNCIL No. 2020" read "ORDER IN COUNCIL No. 2021". (M.P. 1347/40.)

3. Notification No. 207 in Supplement No. 3 to Gazette No. 2946 of the 21st August, 1941, for "ORDER IN COUNCIL No. 2021" read "ORDER IN COUNCIL No. 2022". (M.P. 778/41.)

Printed by the Government Printer at the Government Printing Office, Nicosia.

259

